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Scheduled Commercial Banks for setting up greenfield enterprises. State-wise target has not been specified under the Scheme.
Implementation of GST
1824. KUMARI SELJA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
(a) whether it is a fact that implementation of GST has failed on many fronts;

(b) if so, whether it indicates that it was implemented in haste, without preparation; and
(¢) whether it would not affect the economy adversely?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI SANTOSH
KUMAR GANGWAR): (a) No Sir. GST was implemented on the 1st of July 2017, and till now, the implementation has been smooth.
(b) Does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.

(¢) No Sir. On the contrary, this economic reform is expected to have a positive impact on the economic indicators and increase the case of doing business in India.
Trading in Bitcoins
1825. SHRI SANJAY RAUT: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(@ whether it is a fact that online trading of Bitcoins growing very rapidly in the country during the last one year, if so, Government's observation and response thereto;

(b) whether it is also a fact that Bitcoins could be the root cause behind terror funding, money laundering and hawala transactions in the country, if so, the details thercof; and

(c) the details of steps taken or proposed to be taken for controlling unlawful activities through Bitcoins in the country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ARJUN
RAM MEGHWAL): (a) to (¢) Government doesn't maintain data related to trading of Virtual Currencies/ bit coins.

